Amend CSSB 1061 (Senate committee printing) as follows:

(1) In SECTION 2 of the bill, added Section 724.015(2)(B), Transportation Code (page 1, line 33), strike "<u>45</u>" and substitute "<u>90</u>".

(2) IN SECTION 2 of the bill, added Section 724.015(2)(B), Transportation Code (page 1, line 35), strike "<u>135</u>" and substitute "90".

(3) In SECTION 2 of the bill, added Section 724.015(2)(B), Transportation Code (page 1, line 36), strike "<u>suspension</u>;" and substitute the following:

suspension, if the person:

(i) applies to the department to have the person's license reinstated after 90 days; and

(ii) presents evidence satisfactory to the department showing that the person has had installed an ignition interlock device on any motor vehicle of which the person is a registered owner;

(4) In SECTION 5 of the bill, added Section 724.033(a)(2), Transportation Code (page 2, line 54), strike "<u>45</u>" and substitute "90".

(5) In SECTION 5 of the bill, added Section 724.033(a)(2)(A), Transportation Code (page 2, line 56), strike "<u>135</u>" and substitute "<u>90</u>".

(6) In SECTION 5 of the bill, added Section 724.033(a)(2)(A), Transportation Code (page 2, line 57), strike "<u>denial; or</u>" and substitute the following:

denial, if the person:

(i) applies to the department to have the person's license reinstated after 90 days; and

(ii) presents evidence satisfactory to the department showing that the person has had installed an ignition interlock device on any motor vehicle of which the person is a registered owner; or

(7) In SECTION 5 of the bill, added Section 724.033(a)(2)(B), Transportation Code (page 2, line 58), strike "<u>one year</u>" and substitute "<u>two years</u>".

(8) In SECTION 5 of the bill, added Section

1

724.033(a)(2)(B), Transportation Code (page 2, line 62), strike "<u>arrest.</u>" and substitute the following:

arrest, if the person:

(i) applies to the department to have the person's license reinstated after 90 days; and

(ii) presents evidence satisfactory to the department showing that the person has had installed an ignition interlock device on any motor vehicle of which the person is a registered owner.

(9) In SECTION 6 of the bill, amended Section 724.034, Transportation Code (page 2, line 67), between the period and "A", insert "(a)".

(10) In SECTION 6 of the bill, added Section 724.034(2)(B), Transportation Code (page 3, line 4), strike "<u>45-day</u>" and substitute "<u>90-day</u>".

(11) In SECTION 6 of the bill, added Section 724.034(2)(B)(i), Transportation Code (page 3, line 6), strike "<u>135-day</u>" and substitute "<u>90-day</u>".

(12) In SECTION 6 of the bill, added Section 724.034(2)(B)(ii), Transportation Code (page 3, line 9), strike "<u>one-year</u>" and substitute "<u>two-year</u>".

(13) In SECTION 6 of the bill, amended Section 724.034, Transportation Code (page 3, between lines 18 and 19), insert the following:

(b) The notice required under Subsection (a) must include instructions detailing the procedures for applying for the 90-day suspension as provided by Subsection (a)(2)(B) with a restriction to the operation of a motor vehicle equipped with an ignition interlock device.

(14) In SECTION 8 of the bill, amended Section 724.035(a)(2), Transportation Code (page 3, line 32), strike "<u>45</u>" and substitute "90".

(15) In SECTION 8 of the bill, amended Section 724.035(a)(2), Transportation Code (page 3, line 33), strike "<u>135</u>" and substitute "90".

(16) In SECTION 8 of the bill, amended Section 724.035(a)(2), Transportation Code (page 3), strike line 35 and

2

substitute the following:

suspension, if the person:

(A) applies to the department to have the person's license reinstated after 90 days; and

(B) presents evidence satisfactory to the department showing that the person has had installed an ignition interlock device on any motor vehicle of which the person is a registered owner.

(17) In SECTION 8 of the bill, amended Section 724.035(b), Transportation Code (page 3, line 45), strike "<u>45</u>" and substitute "90".

(18) In SECTION 8 of the bill, amended Section 724.035(b), Transportation Code (page 3, line 47), strike "<u>one year</u>" and substitute "<u>two years</u>".

(19) In SECTION 8 of the bill, amended Section 724.035(b), Transportation Code (page 3, line 48), strike "<u>denial</u>." and substitute the following:

denial, if the person:

(1) applies to the department to have the person's license reinstated after 90 days; and

(2) presents evidence satisfactory to the department showing that the person has had installed an ignition interlock device on any motor vehicle of which the person is a registered owner.

(20) Add the following appropriately numbered SECTION and renumber subsequent SECTIONS accordingly:

SECTION \_\_. Section 724.046, Transportation Code, is amended by amending Subsection (a) and adding Subsection (a-1) to read as follows:

(a) A license suspended under this chapter may not be reinstated or a new license issued until the person whose license has been suspended:

(1) pays to the department a fee of \$125 in addition to any other fee required by law; and

(2) if the person is required to have installed an ignition interlock device, presents evidence satisfactory to the department showing that the person has had installed the device on

3

any motor vehicle of which the person is a registered owner [. A person subject to a denial order issued under this chapter may not obtain a license after the period of denial has ended until the person pays to the department a fee of \$125 in addition to any other fee required by law].

(a-1) A person subject to a denial order issued under this chapter may not obtain a license after the period of denial has ended until the person:

(1) pays to the department a fee of \$125 in addition to any other fee required by law; and

(2) if the person is required to have installed an ignition interlock device, presents evidence satisfactory to the department showing that the person has had installed the device on any motor vehicle of which the person is a registered owner.